3. If this Acquisition does not complete, HPI intends to use the proposed purchase price to repay existing debt

12

Indicative timetable
Event Date

Record date for SPP 7pm Monday, 13 September 2021

Trading halt and announcement of the Placement, SPP and Acquisitions Tuesday, 14 September 2021

Trading halt lifted – trading of securities recommences on the ASX Wednesday, 15 September 2021

Settlement of New Securities issued under the Placement Friday, 17 September 2021

Allotment and normal trading of New Securities issued under the Placement Monday, 20 September 2021

SPP offer opens and booklet is dispatched Wednesday, 22 September 2021

SPP offer closing date 5pm Wednesday, 13 October 2021

SPP allotment date Wednesday, 20 October 2021

Despatch of holding statements and normal trading of New Securities issued under the SPP Thursday, 21 October 2021

All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to Melbourne time.

13

DRAFT

Appendix

Appendix 1 – Pro Forma Balance Sheet
$’m 30 June 2021

Sep 2021

DRP Impact

Contracted Acquisition

and Placement1

Acquisition subject to

contract approval4
30 June 2021

pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 0.5 0.5

Receivables 6.0 6.0

Investment properties 952.6 66.8 7.9 1,027.3

Other assets 1.9 1.9

Total assets 961.0 66.8 7.9 1,035.7

Creditors and payables (4.5) (4.5)

Provisions for shareholder

distributions
(16.9) (16.9)

Loans and borrowings (363.6) 2.3 (22.3) (7.9) (391.5)

Prepaid Establishment Costs 2.3 2.3

Other liabilities (3.3) (3.3)

Total liabilities (386.0) 2.3 (22.3) (7.9) (413.9)

Net assets 575.0 2.3 44.5 - 621.8

Unit of Issue2 (#’000) 174,273 734 14,706 189,713

NAV per security ($) 3.30 3.28

Gearing3 37.8% 37.8%

Notes:

1. Includes the impact of the fully underwritten Placement of $50m but does not include any impact attributable to the SPP (see page 11 for further details in relation to the Placement and the SPP)

2. Excludes treasury securities

3. Gearing is calculated as (Drawn Debt minus Cash)/(Total Assets minus Cash)

4. If this Acquisition does not complete, HPI intends to use the proposed purchase price to repay existing debt

15

Appendix 2 – Key risks
HPI’s business activities are subject to risks, specific to its investment in property, as well as of a general nature. Many of these risks are outside of the control of HPI and, if they were to eventuate, either individually